505774943 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5821761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMORY UNIVERSITY	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE OF ATLANTA, INC.	
Street Address:	1600 TULLIE CIRCLE NE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1599 CLIFTON ROAD NE	
Internal Address:	FOURTH FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30322	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10058624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: jacqueline.labergetyson@klarquist.com **Correspondent Name:** GREGORY K. SCOTT, KLARQUIST

Address Line 1: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: 121 SW SALMON STREET
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6975-96747-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY K. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory K. Scott/

PATENT 505774943 REEL: 051015 FRAME: 0059

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=6975-96747-05_EmoryCHOA_696_Assignment#page1.tif
source=6975-96747-05_EmoryCHOA_696_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051015 FRAME: 0060

Attorney Docket: 15103 PROV Serial No. 62/148,696

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at the Office of Technology Transfer, 1599 Clifton Road NE, 4th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30322, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the Assignee for the right, title, and interest in a U. S. Provisional filed on April 16, 2015 and assigned Serial No. 62/148,696, and recorded at Reel 035895 and Frame 0398; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, EMORY UNIVERSITY, sell, assign and transfer unto said CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE OF ATLANTA, INC., a Georgia nonprofit corporation with offices located at 1600 Tullie Circle NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, an undivided interest in the right, and title in and to said invention throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. application claiming a right of priority from this provisional application, said provisional application, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) under 35 U.S.C. § 19(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any International Convention arising from said application(s).

AND, we, EMORY UNIVERSITY and CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE OF ATLANTA, INC., hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid our legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 051015 FRAME: 0061

Attorney Docket: 15103 PROV Serial No. 62/148,696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

EMORY UNIVERSITY

Name

Laura Fahey Fritts, JD.MPH

Title

Director, License and Patent Strategy and Chief Intellectual Property Officer

Date:

JULY 17, 2015

ACCEPTED BY:

CHILDREN'S HEALTHCARE OF ATLANTA, INC

Name

Kristine Rogers

Title

Director of Research and Academic Administration

PATENT REEL: 051015 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 11/14/2019